DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

rarlisle,Pa,
March I7th,,I9I5.

Mr Meyer: .
A few days back He_wtpgmf_!}g}:gggggq)m refered to me with
the statement that he had the itch,Whereas it is true that
the boy did have the scabies he has not that trouble at the
present time ,In my opmiop he probably made this excuse to
gain sympathy and ledfency.l Bmve given him the regular iteh
treatment in order to satisfy the down town authorities,
ﬁiﬂly dispose of the boy as may have been decided upon
in the past as there ls nothing wrong with him,

pespectfully,
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Aprsl 3, 1915,

Mr. Axsl Johnson,
U. 5. Indian Agency,

Magy, Nebr,
Dear Mr, Johnson:

Replying %o your letter of March 28th, I have
%o advise that I have secured the indefinite parole of
Newton Robinscn on condition that he pay the Court coats,
.thoh amount t¢ $17.40. It #ill also be necessary for
Newton's folke to send sufficient money to cover his
transportation and other travsling expenses from Carliisle
to his home. We s8%1ll have fhe boy here at the school in
the guard house, and I will hold him here un$il I hear from
you further regarding his disposition.

Vary respectfully,

OHL:SR Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Omehs Agency, lacy, Heb.
Mar, £6, 19156,
Supervisor 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pam.
My desr 3ir:-
I am agein writing yon relative to fthe course which

T think is bestto pursuned in the cese of Newton Robinson

Alfred Blackbird wers in to see me today and effsr duly

best interest of Newton to haeve him return to the Omehs
reservaetbion. He has a Very good recor Genoe gnd Was
considered 8 good boy while on this reservafion. In case
its possible for you to have him sént home I kindly ask
you to teke the steps necessary o lis be ing send home, In
ease he has no funds to his creldt 1 e me end I will
heve his parents furnish you trans portation.

Hoping thet my request will meet with your approvel
and thenking you for the interest thd yon maintained in
the Omsghea children, I remaln
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April 14th, 1915,

Mr. Axel Johnson,
Superintondent, The Omaha Agency,
Macy, Nebr,

My dear Sir:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your favor of
April the 12th, with which you transmitted checks in
the smounts of #20,00 and %31.00, respectively, to be
used to pay for costs in the court proceedings wWich had
recently been instiiuted againstlﬁﬂgﬁpn Robingqgfana to
provide transportation for his coming hoé;;

The cheeks have been handed to Mr, Griffiths, the
Digeiplinsrian gl this school under whose charge Newton
was placed by the Court, in order that the charge for
costs can be paid and a ticket ean be procured for his
passage home, The amounis not required otherwise will
be handed to Newton to pay for his incideatal traveling
expenses enroute home,.

Thanking you for your co-operation and assuring you
that I sm glad such arrangements have been completed, 1
aml

Very truly yours,

HXM, Supervisor in Charge.
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Ed.=-Schools
23252~1916
AVS

Newton Robinson.
April 1l4th, 19156.

The Honorablse,

Commisaioner of Indian Affairs,

washington, D. C.

Sir:

referring to the Office’s letter of liareh the ?rd,
1914, in vhieh mY action resnlting in the sentence to
the Reform dchool ab Hontingdon, Penmnsylvania, of Newtonm
Rebinson was approved, I respectfully report that whken
RO e
thore was some delay about removing the boy from the Jjail
in Carlisle to the Reform 3echool, at the reguest of the
psrents of the boy, i had him releused on parole and he
has been cared for since here at schoole

The parenls have mow provided the amounts necessary
to pay the court cosis end tremsportstion for his passage
home and an indefinite parole has been gronted. Upon the
recommendation of Superintendent Johnson and with the un=-
derstanding that he will be responsible for him it is be-
ing arranged to have Newton leave here this evening for his

home on the Omaha Reservation.

Very respectfully,

H¥M. Supervisor in Charge.
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iy, Alfred Blaexbird,
Wacy, iebr.

Dear HT. Blackbird:

1 have your ietter of Mercr the 13% I;% yory wach

rogret to advise you thet|fewton Fobinson XaE peen sent

to the Reform Sehool at Huntingdon in this state. 7The
asopies of the 1ettors encloscd nerewith ave aolf-ecxplanatory
and ecoptain all thet 13 to be said shout the anfortunate
matter.

7ill vou pleese explain thas caae +o Newion's parenis?

Very truly yours,

HaM, Supervisor In Charge.

(Copy to guperintendent Johnson)

-son of the Omaha Agency

Copies referred tofin the letter above wer

_ > lette e of lettem to
Superlntenﬁ?nt Johd and to the Indian Office on February the
20th, relative to the Newton Robinson affair,

H,K.M.
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Febr. 20th, 1915,

Hy, Axel Johrson,
Superintencent, The Omsha Agency,
secy, Nebrasksa,

By dear Sir:

1 regret very much to report to you {het during the

weeklfgwten Robinson] who was enrolled here in October,

had to be sentenced to the Reform Scheol &t Hantingdon in
this State. 1 submit below for your further information

a copy of a report that was submitted me yestorday by the
Assistant Disciplinarian who is in direet charge of the boys
at cnr Small Bova' Ouarters, nnder vhose oenve Hewton has been

while at Cariisle.

"dewton Fobinson, an Omahs boy from Hebraske, 16
vears of age, sttempited to burn the shops here by
twice setting fire to a2 bundle of oiled rags which
were in the harness shop. He confessed to me that
his object in doing this was tec gel oxpelled from
the school. He »as placed in the school guard-house
the 16th inst, and remeined there until yaoterdsy
?orning whon he was removed to the county jail in the

OWn,

74th your orders to have the necessary steps taken
to get the boy in & reform school, I reported the case
to the proper officisls in town and he vas tried be-
fore the Court yesterday and genterced by Judge tadler
to serve a term in the Reform tchool at Huntingdon,
Pennsylvania,”

Suech drastic sction is seldom taken in the case of any



/4

=2~ Hr. Axel Johnson, Superintendent.

boy, even though mueh older than Newton, but becaunse the
attemptod orime was oo doliberately plenned 1% was be-
lieved that Hewiton wonld bs &s much of a mensce if ro~
turned te his home, and acoordingly the sotion reported
was takem,

¥il1l yon please convey the informaiion in Nowton's
parentis, s0 that they may know #xu0tly vhy thelir boy heas
been sentencsd?

Vory respectinlly,

45 Zuvervisor in Charge.
& &

(Copy to the Offiee of Imdian Affairs)



March 13, 1815,

Mr, Axel Johnson, Supt.,

Omaha Indian Agenay,

Macy, HNebr,

Dear Mr, Johnsons

Referring further to the matter of sending Hewion
Robinson to the reform achool for attempting to set fire
to the shop building here, I have to advise that I thought
until a few days ago that the boy had been sent to the
Huntington Reform S¢: ool some time ago., I learned, howevar,
that he was 8till held in the Carlisle jail and 1t was Teport~
ed to me that he had the itch, He did have the itoch wmben
he came to school, but was given treatment and oronounced
well by our physician seygeral months ago, Howewer, as there
appears to be no facilities in the county jall for giving
proper trestment of diseases of this kind, I got permisaion
of the Court to bring the boy %0 the sehool and keep him in
the guard house here and have our physician give him treat=
ment. This waa done yesterday., He was taken to the hospital
this morning and the physiclan failed to find any active aligns
of the disease on the boy's body, but,neverthelsss, he 18
going to give the boy & ghort course of treatment, There are
a few spots on his body that indicate he has bsen scratching

the skin and it may be that the dissase is coming back on him,



Nr, Axel Johnson,....¥3.

This bey, from all the information I habes been able
to get regarding him, appears to be oriminally inclined, Our
shoemaker, who ie & very kind, quiet, man, etates thai Newton
would get mad and take a knife and cut a sids of leather in%o
small scrzps, thus indicating his malloious tondeoncies, Hie
language is foul and he appears to bs altogether bad, Owing 0
his youth, being only sixteen years of age, he naturally has
enlisted considerable sympathy, sspecially from the sheriff
at the jail, also some attornsys have taken an interest in
him, probably, howevar, for promised consideration,

This is & case that puzzles ms, I knew of nothing eise
to be done with the boy, but to turn him over to the authorities
and have him dealt with according to law, as any othexr boy
woulid have been dealt with under similar circumstances, I
eould not conscientiously return the boy to you, under the
circumstunces, as I cannot ses what you could do with him,

o other schoocl would be willing to take suoh a boy,and to turn
Lhim loose on the reservation would simply mean turning a young
eriminal loose to develor into a mature oriminal later, in all
probability. He is, no doubt, a very homesick boy, bub the
question is how far we should allow our sympathlas %o control
our astions in a matter of thie kind.

I believe thae Court would parole the boy, provided you
are willing to take the responsibility of requesting that he
be sent home., If you know of any way that you oan handle such

& boy, I am perfectly willing to cooperate with you to do what



Mr, Alex Johneon,.....#3.

is best for him, keeping in mind, however, +hat we owe {0
socliety. Simply to expal this boy from Carlisle and allow
him to return to0 his home and there indulge his oriminal
tendencies would, from my point of view, be entirely wrong.
The boy is surely headsd for the penitentiary unless something
can be done with him to change h!s present tendencies,

If you have anything to suggest as tc what should be
dons with the boy, I would be very glad to hear from you. 7e
have ancthar Omaha boy here about the same age and size of
Newton Robinson, namsd James Cox, who is almost as viclious
as Newton, James aprears scmewhat mentally defective, Last
fall, he broke into the little stors room of the Alunmni
building and stole several articles, and he was also with
Hewton Robinson when Newton tried to burn the shop building.
In fact, Newton states that James lighted the oiled waste the
first time, but we ware unables to determine definitely that
James was implicated in the affair, slthough w2 believe ha was,

These boys, I believe, were saent to Carlisle heforse you
took charge of the Omaha Ageney, and, of course, you probably
do not know anything about their character, I have wondered
why auch boys were sent clear scross the continent go Carlisle
at such great expense, when there are eseveral smaller non-
reasrvation schools near the Omgha reservation to which they
should have been sent, if, in fact, they should have been sent
to any Indian School,

I will keep Newton here in the achool guard house under

the physician'e treatment until I hear from yocu. The Court



Mr, Axsl Johneon,{.....%4,

ke eimply parcled him and allowed me to bring him to the
school haere for the purpese of medical treatmsnt, and unless
Le oan be convinced thut the boy will bs properly constrained,
he will insist on his going to the reform schoocl., Plsase let
me hear from you regarding the matter at your earliest con-
venience,

Very reaspeotfully,

OHL:SR Supervisor in Charge.

Copy %o Commissioner of Indian Affairs,



Mareh 26th, 1915.

Mr. Axel Johnscn,
Superintendent, The Omsha Agency,
iscy, lNebr.

Ky dear Mv, Johnson:

Referring to your letter of Mareh the 16th, rela-
tive to the \lewton Robinson/ ease, I reapectfully state
thst the boy was paroled by the Court in order that treat-
ment conld be given kiw here for the skin disease it was
claimed Newton had., After being under the observetion
snd eare of the School Physicien for several days a state-
ment a8 follows was addressed to me;

"A few days back Yewton Robinson vas referred

to me with the ststement that he had the iteh.
Whereas it is true that the hoy 414 have the sceb-
ies, he hag not thst trouble at the present time,
In my opinior he probably made this excuse %o

gain sympathy and leniency, I hsve given him

the regnlsr itch treatment im order to satisfy

the down town authorities., Tindly dispose of the
boy a8 may have been decided upon in the past as
there is nothing wrong with him,"

As Nawton has been sentenced to the State Reform
School at Huntingdon, Pennsylvania, for the confessed crime
to which he plesded guilty the disposition of his case now

rests with the Court, but if you can give assurance that



-2~ iy, Axel Johnson, Superintendent.

his apparent'criminal tendencies can be controlled at his
home I will do what I can to have him released on parole in
your care or in cave of those of his reletives ~ho want to
assume the regponsibility.

I hope I ehsll hear soon what can be d one for the boy

et his hone.

Very respectfully,

HKM ., Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Omena Agency,
Jlar. 16 3

Supervisor 0. H. Lipps,

W

Carlisle, Pa.
My desar Mr. LipDSi-

T em in receipt of your letfer of Mar. 19

=

ive to lewton Robinsen, q&;

house antil I have had time TO conmunicate with

2 . 3 . - % o B S W ST o I O Mg 0y PP TR
and neizshbors in regara v Lvae matter. LeEWron

nere last fall after my teking cherge of the Omansa age

L)
comes [rom & VEry good ia?illﬁlid;;.fﬁu_:: is one

thrifty Omehas and I wes greatly surprised ©o

was so vicious and criminelly inelined. Diligent

you itindliy hold him

Mac i,

1915.

Tish .

made in csse of £ll the students Who wers sent o Garlisle as
to their Tittness for eftending this school anc find nothin
that would disquelify him in &xy way fronm sthiendance at any

school. He was reported by nis nsighbors Lo be &£bov t he €
ega H AVED )1

GESE
T 8
-L, - -

T J1




(EH)
N,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

O. H. LIPPS, Surervisor IN CHARGE

February 19, 19I5.

Mr. Lipps, Supervisor in Charge
Indian School, Carlisle, Pa.

Siri-

fNewton Robinson,}an Omaha, boy from Nebraska, 16

years of age, é%tempted to burn the shops here by twice setting

fire to a bundle of oilled rags which were in the harness shop.

He confessed to me that his object in doing this was to get ex~

pelled Trom the school. He was placed in the school guard-house

the 16tk inst and remained there until yesterday morning when he
was removed to the county jail in the town.

With your orders to have the necessary steps taken
to get the boy in a reform school, I reported the case to the
proper officials in town and he was tried before the Court yes-~
terday and sentenced by Judge Sadler to serve a term in the
Reform School at Huntingdon, Pennsylvania.

Very respectfully

MNecdoep L enny

Small Boys' Disciplinarian.
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Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

- /1?/35“//"4577-7 ER

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment . e o ! it o 9L

] /"‘""\.

Term of enrollment/ o N SN U N G s 0

Printed by Carlisla Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
, in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made availahle. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation Schoo]

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

e careﬁducation,

For and in consideration of the Government of the Unii%states as {ning-.

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at_-..

<
N Y O PZerrora fPLLL . qate of bivtn SN, //’ /W
(Name of Child) (Sex)
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE oF
TRIBE
(Both Indian and English) Dead ALK BAND INDIAN BLooD

Fd
o o nZ/{A £do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to .

enrollment in said school for a period of... ?:*% if years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

CAUSE GRADE

NAME OF SCHOOL et e

DISCHARGE ‘

/f/(J W74 27

DaTe oF ‘ DATE OF

o mreastl ol (e me

P. O. address:

Two Witnesges:




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and fing/22221___to be in proper physical condition to attend sechool, and not afficted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

0 N b
sl

This 20 . day ot LAl 194¥.

il

Physician at Al A [ hperey—

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foreﬁappl' ation and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of el Lt L e
Pavent, guardign. or nesst-edflee)

was voluntary, and I recommend the fransfer of said child.

L

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

+

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. Amn industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservatlons and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such cornsent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years cld and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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9104
June 22nd,1915,

Supsrintendent,

Omaha Agenoy, Macey, Neb.
Dear Sir,

There is enclosed herevith your check No.4238

in favor of Galbaezha Robinson in the sum of 25.00 with
the advice that we curnot locate azny one at Cariisle for
whor this check is intended. If for ?Ef}onw?obinson he has
returned houwe, |

Hespectiully,

w0, Superviedr in charge,
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